2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484 800.466.6809        www.fedsig.com©2021-2025 Federal Signal Corporation.     M4065 | 825
Exterior Perimeter Light
MicroPulse®  652
FEATURES
•	 Low-profile hood/grill mount perimeter
warning light
•	 Dual-color models
•	 (19) flash patterns

YEARS
55
HOW TO ORDER SPECIFICATIONS
MICROPULSE 6, DUAL-COLOR, HOOD/GRILLE MOUNT
MPS652-BR (6) Blue LEDs, (6) Red LEDs, Clear lens
MPS652-BW (6) Blue LEDs, (6) White LEDs, Clear lens
MPS652-RW (6) Red LEDs, (6) White LEDs, Clear lens
MPS652-WA (6) White LEDs, (6) Amber LEDs, Clear lens
ACCESSORIES
MPSM650-SPACRKT Kit of (4) 5-degree rubber mounting wedges
for use with (2) MPS652 lights
OPERATING VOLTAGE 12/24 Vdc
CURRENT DRAW
0.55 A @ 12 Vdc
0.26 A @ 24 Vdc
OPERATING TEMP. -40˚ to +176˚ F (-40˚ to +80˚ C)
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LENGTH 4.2 in (10.8 cm)
WIDTH 1.7 in (4.3 cm)
HEIGHT 0.9 in (2.4 cm)
SHIP WEIGHT
0.75 lb (0.34 kg)
MPSM650-SPACRKT